
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
PROJECT NAME: Gun Violence Detection Technology 
SPECIFICATION No.  1259216 
CONFERENCE DATE/TIME:  February 19, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
CONFERENCE LOCATION    Public Safety Headquarters 3510 S. Michigan Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60653 and Via Microsoft Teams 
USER DEPARTMENT(s):  Office of Public Safety Administration 
PROCUREMENT CONTACT:   Lisa Clark   lisa.clark@cityofchicago.org 
PROPOSAL DUE DATE:   April 11, 2025, at 3:00p.m. 

 

Name 
 

Company 
 

Address/Email Telephone 

 
Pat Hughes (in person) 

 

 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. 

 
Pat.Hughes@motorolasolutions.com 

 
847-514-7128 

 
Alex Anklam (in person) 
 

 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. 

 
Alex.Anklam@motorolasolutions.com 

 
312-764-2749 

 
Brandon Winchester   
(in person) 

 

 
Flock Safety 

 
brandon.winchester@flocksafety.com 

 
702-972-3103 

 
Vaughn Roland           
(in person) 

 

 
Flock Safety 

 
vaughn.roland@flocksafety.com 

 
708-821-3163 

Thomas McElroy         
(in person) 

Level-1 Global 
Solutions, LLC 

 
tdm@level-1.com 

 
312-202-3300 

 
Darrin Doan (in person) 

Johnson Controls  Darrin.doan@jci.com 630-779-5993 

Jim McKeown              
(in person) 

Johnson Controls  Jim.mckeown@jci.com 224-573-9893 

Dominic Boles             
(in person) 

Databouy Corporation dom@dph.email 202-893-6543 

mailto:lisa.clark@cityofchicago.org


Kathleen Griggs           
(in person) 

Databuoy Corporation kgriggs@dbuoy.com 240-351-5125 

Gary Bunyard              
(in person) 

SoundThinking gbunyard@soundthinking.com 510-399-3083 

Joe Siddens (in person) The Will Group jsiddens@thewillgroup.com 312-399-1177 

Ray Montelongo         
(in person) 

Montel Technologies ray@monteltech.com 815-509-3388 

Reyahd Kazmi             
(in person) 

Kazmi Advisors, Inc. reyahd@kazmiadvisors.com 312-350-8321 

Stan Hill (in person) Level-1 Global  
Solutions, LLC 

sthill@level-1.com 312-523-1077 

Richard Butler            
(in person) 

Montel Technologies Richard.butler.iv@gmail.com 773-307-3295 

Richard Butler             
(in person) 

Richard Butler Group, 
LLC 

richard@richardbutlergroup.com 773-851-1954 

Corey Bix (Teams) Silver Star Protection 
Group 

cbix@silverstarprotection.com 515-991-5511 

Dan Farrell (Teams) Silver Star Technology dfarrell@silverstarprotection.com 312-550-4964 

Ofer Sherker (Teams) Silver Star Technology osherker@silverstarprotection.com 224-437-5737 

Steve Davis (Teams) The Will Group SDavis@thewillgroup.com 312-505-5235  

mailto:jsiddens@thewillgroup.com
mailto:sthill@level-1.com
mailto:osherker@silverstarprotection.com
mailto:SDavis@thewillgroup.com


Austin Kosiak (Teams) Siemens Industry, Inc. Austin.kosiak@siemens.com 708-334-1350 

Paul Rechlin (Teams) Siemens Industry, Inc. Paul.rechlin@siemens.com 847-212-2934 

Kirk Lonbom (Teams) Microsoft Corporation kirklonbom@microsoft.com 217-622-8557 

Reuben Cummings 
(Teams) 

Nerevu Group, LLC 
 

rcummings@nerevu.com 309-361-7702 

Michael Zalewski 
(Teams) 

Taft Bio mzalewski@taftlaw.com 312-840-4323 

Chad Williams (Teams) Hyperion Technology 
Group, Inc. 

cwilliams@hyperiontg.com 662-823-0600 

Sree Govindan 
(Teams) 

Microsoft sreegovindan@microsoft.com 312-290-5451 

Prince Mapp (Teams) Citizen prince@citizen.com 516-439-7281 

Megan Morrow 
(Teams) 

Red Ink Writing 
Company, LLC 

meg@redinkwritingcompany.com 575-932-9629 

Nora Steinskog 
(Teams) 

Triangula nora@triangula.com +4741339829 

Allan Lochert (Teams) Triangula allan@triangula.com +4740001313 
 
 

Marius Marents 
(Teams) 

Triangula mm@triangula.com +4799090930 

mailto:Austin.kosiak@siemens.com
mailto:Paul.rechlin@siemens.com
mailto:mzalewski@taftlaw.com
mailto:cwilliams@hyperiontg.com
mailto:sreegovindan@microsoft.com
mailto:mm@triangula.com


Diego Lopez (Teams) Triangula diego@triangula.com 562-335-2628 

Don Lashley (Teams) SoundThinking dlashley@soundthinking.com 510-358-6822 

Jason Gonzalez 
(Teams) 

Knightscope, Inc. jmg@knightscope.com 323-496-9367 

AD Motley (Teams) Knightscope, Inc. adm@knightscope.com 937- 830-6726 

 

Noah Cross (Teams) Knightscope, Inc. ncc@knightscope.com 860-866-8964 

Jim  Laskero (Teams) JA Watts, Inc.  jlaskero@jwincorporated.com 
 

630-816-6336 

Mike Fekety (Teams) Blue Hammer 
Technology 

mike@bluehammer.org 630-430-2843 

Dave Stolerow (Teams) Siemens Industry, Inc. Dave.stolerow@siemens.com 970-388-7006 

Slobodan Tomovski EAGL Technology  slobodant@eagltechnology.com   505-264-3563 

Robert McGrath SoundThinking rmcgrath@soundthinking.com 858-356-8029 
 

Sally Fernandez Safety Dynamics, Inc. sfernandez@safetydynamics.net 520-529-8296 

 

City Employees: Kevin Pater, Dan Casey, Anne Davis, Adam Pondexter, Noe Flores, Tom Hogan, Mike Richy, Terri Hillard 

mailto:jmg@knightscope.com
mailto:mike@bluehammer.org
mailto:Dave.stolerow@siemens.com

